
Course Hours Office Hours
Last Name First Name Email Address Position Department Address Dept. Phone Winter 2024 Winter 2024

Amesquita Martin martamsq@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3129 MLB 1275 N/A Friday, 12-2pm (Grad Student Mentor)
Barndt Kerstin barndt@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3144 MLB 1275 No Phone on sabbatical by appointment
Cho-Polizzi Jon jchopo@umich.edu Collegiate Fellow & Asst. Professor 3132 MLB 1275 No Phone by appointment
Cook Luci lucicook@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3139 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 231 Tu-F 12-1pm Tuesdays 2-3pm and by appointment; Weds 2-3pm German Lab 

Dabak Shubhangi dabaks@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 232 Tu-F 10-11am
GERM 232 T-F 9-10am

Dickinson Kristin dickins@umich.edu Assoc. Professor and Assoc. Chair 3140 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 354 Tu, Th 1-2:30pm

Eriksson Johanna johannae@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3126 MLB 1275 No Phone

SCAND 234 M-Th 11am-12pm
SCAND 325 TuTh12-2 PM, 349 W 1-2 
PM

Ewing Megan mewing@umich.edu Asst. Professor 3202 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 416 M,W 1-2:30pm 
GERM 732 Tu 2-5pm 

W 2:30-4 and by appointment

Federhofer Kalli kallimz@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3422 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 326 M, W 7-8:30pm
GERM 350 M, W, F 12pm-1pm

MWF 8-11:30, 1-5; TTH 8-12, 12:30-2:30 p.m., and by 
appointment

Gailus Andreas
GermanChair@umich.edu 
gailus@umich.edu Chair & Professor 3102 & 3202 MLB 1275 647-0229

GERM 304 Tu 4-6pm (Week 1-7)
GERM 304 Th 5-7pm (Week 8-17)
GERM 402/HST 417/PHIL 475 TuTh 
2:30-4pm

Th 4-5pm

Gell Mary magell@umich.edu Lecturer II 3420 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 306 Th 4-5pm

Gravenstijn Vliet Denice dgraven@umich.edu Lecturer I 3417 MLB 1275 No Phone
DUTCH 160 Tu, Th 2:30-4pm
DUTCH 232 M-Th 11am-12pm

M/W 9:30am -10:45am, 12:15pm - 3:45pm
Tu/Th 9:30am - 10:45am, 12:15pm - 2pm and by appointment

Grzeskowiak Silvia sgrzesko@umich.edu Lecturer II 3417 MLB 1275 734-678-3078

GERM 232 T-F 2-3pm
GERM 326 Tu, Th 10-11:30pm
GERM 430 Tu, Th 7-8:30pm

T: 2-3, Th 1-2; and by appointment

Gull Maria mgull@umich.edu Lecturer II 3125 MLB 1275 No Phone
Scand 104 M-Th 10-11 am Scand 442 
M-W-F 1-2 pm M+W 11-12 am

Hell Julia hell@umich.edu Professor 3206 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 416 Tu, Th 2:30-4pm
GERM 449/HST 481 Tu, Th 1-2:30pm

Irwin Vera veremeev@umich.edu Lecturer III 3120 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 312 W 5-6pm
Jin Sophie jsophie@umich.edu Graduate Student 3139 MLB 1275 647-0246 GERM 102 Tu, Th 7-9pm W 2-3 pm
Kubicek Glory gkubicek@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor 3313 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 386 Th 4-5pm, F 9-10am
Kurek Paul pkurek@umich.edu Michigan Society Fellow 3136 MLB 1275 No phone GERM 303 W, F 10-11:30am
Lime Sarah limesar@umich.edu Graduate Student 3127 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 231 Tu-F, 10-11am Th 11-12
Looney Meghan melooney@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 102 Tu-F 9-10am
Markovits Andrei andymark@umich.edu Professor No Phone GERM 449 Tu, Th 4-5:30pm

Marquardt Catherine cmarquar@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 232 Tu-F, 12-1pm
GERM 232 Tu-F, 1-2pm

T/TH 2-3 Zoom or 3416

Maslyk Todd tamaslyk@umich.edu Graduate Student 3135 MLB 1275 764-5363
Mason Parks spmason@umich.edu Graduate Student 3129 MLB 1275 No Phone
McMartin Taylor tmcm@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor 3315 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 402 T, Th 2:30-4pm M 3:15-4:15 pm

Measel Maria measelm@umich.edu Lecturer II 3122 MLB 1275 764-2077
GERM 101 M-Th 10-11am
GERM 101 M-Th 12-1pm

T 11:15-11:45, W 1:15-1:45, Th 3-4 German Lab    

Mills Andrew ajmills@umich.edu Lecturer II 3122 MLB 1275 764-2077

GERM 326 Tu, Th 1-2:30pm
GERM 389 Tu, Th 4-5:30pm
GERM 426 M, W 1-2:30pm

Mon/Wed 3-4, Friday by appointment

Morefield Kelsi mkelsi@umich.edu Graduate Student 3131 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 102 M-Th, 12-1pm Mon 1-2 in 3131 MLB, Wed 1-2 German Lab
Nye Alexander adnye@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor No Phone
ODonnell Tina tinodon@umich.edu Lecturer I 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 102 M-Th 10-11am Tues 11-12 LRC, Th 3-4 German Lab
Okkema Laura lokkema@umich.edu Lecturer I 3124 MLB 1275 No Phone GERM 386 Tu, Th 11am-12pm
Osborn Katherine katmosbo@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor 3315 MLB 1275 No Phone
Parker Harrison parkerhs@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor 3313 MLB 1275 No Phone
Pieterse Jean jpieter@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275 No Phone

Puff Helmut puffh@umich.edu Professor and Assoc. Chair 3142 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 418 Tu, Th 11:30-1pm
GERM 492 F 4-7pm

Th 2-3:30 

Rastalsky Hartmut hmr@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3214 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 102 M-Th 1-2pm
GERM 102 M-Th 2-3pm

Tu 3-4 German Lab, Wed 4-5 3214 MLB



Rodena-Krasan Mary mkrasan@umich.edu Lecturer III 3128 MLB 1275 936-3254

GERM 358 F 8-9am
GERM 396 M, W 11:30-1pm
GERM 426 Tu, Th 4-5:30pm

Wed 2 -4:30, Fri 10 - 12, 2-4:30

Sokol Elizabeth elsokol@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3127 MLB 1275 764-5370
Spector Scott spec@umich.edu Professor 3204 MLB 1275 647-7862 GERM 322 Tu, Th 11:30-1pm
Stahl Laura lastahl@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3131 MLB 1275 764-5370 GERM 231 Tu-F 9-10am

Swennes Stacy eswennes@umich.edu Lecturer II 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone

GERM 232 Tu-F 12-1pm
GERM 300 Tu-F 9-10am

T: 1:30-2:30 pm
W: 3-4 (German Lab)
Th. 2-3 pm

Tahir Tina ttahir@umich.edu Graduate Student No Phone

Toebosch Annemarie toebosch@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3418 MLB 1275 No Phone
DUTCH 112/512 M-Th 10-11am
DUTCH 351 Tu, Th 11:30am-1pm

von Moltke Johannes moltke@umich.edu Professor 3134 MLB 1275 764.4618 On Sabbatical W24

Weineck Silke smwei@umich.edu Professor 3138 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 304 Th 5-7pm (Week 8-17)
GERM 750/762 W 3-6pm

Tue 2.30-4pm and b/a

Whitney Tyler trwhit@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3130 MLB 1275 763-9636
GERM 346 M, W 1-2:30pm
GERM 825 F 2-5pm

T 1:30-3pm

Williamson Veronica vcwill@umich.edu Graduate Student 3137 MLB 1275 No Phone

Zapf-Garcia Iris iriszaga@umich.edu Lecturer I 3124 MLB 1275 No Phone
GERM 232 Tu, Th 7-9pm
GERM 306 Th 4-5pm Th 2 - 3 pm


